Sunday,
9:15 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

Monday,
6:30 PM
Wednesday,
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
7:30 PM
Saturday,
10:000 AM

OPPORTUNITIES FOR THE WEEK

March 15th

Bible Study Classes

Congregational Worship

Women’s Tea Host Meeting (Fellowship Hall)
Courses

Evening Service

Kids Crossing (K.l.D.S. Crossing)
Student Ministry (Foundation)
March 16th

Trail Life (Lodge)

March 18th

NO Student Ministry (Foundation)
NO AWANA (K.1.D.S. Crossing)

NO Adult Bible Study (Room B103)
Adult Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
March 21st

Quilting (Fellowship Hall)

If you have an emergency after office hours or on the weekend, call the Church
Office (423-892-2071) and the automated service will take your information
and contact the Pastor on call. This week’s Pastor on call is Jimmy Tompkins.

Pastoral Staff

James Click, Lead Pastor
james@morrishillbaptist.org

Jimmy Tompkins, Pastor (Worship Ministry)
jimmy@morrishillbaptist.org

STAFF

Ministry/Admin Staff

Kimmy Mills, Children’s Ministry
kimmy@morrishillbaptist.org

Nicole Hockenberry, Preschool Ministry
nicole@morrishillbaptist.org

Mike Winningham, Pastor (Education & Admin)  Missy Smith, Administrative Assistant

mike@morrishillbaptist.org
Chase Stooksbury, Pastor (Student & Families)
chase@morrishillbaptist.org

office@morrishillbaptist.org
Jeannie Petitt, Financial Secretary

financial@morrishillbaptist.org
Jeff Boggs, Maintenance

maintenance@morrishillbaptist.org

R Morris Hill

Baptist Church

March 15, 2026
Vision: A family of Christ committed to Active Discipleship.

WORK DAY

SATURDAY, MARCH 28TH AT 8AM

AT THE CHURCH
INSIDE CLEAN UP
EVERYONE WELCOME

Starting Point

March 22, 2026

Starting Point is for anyone who wants to move beyond just attending
to connecting meaningfully with MHBC. Attending Starting Point is a
prerequisite to becoming a member of MHBC, but Starting Point
attendees are not required to become members. It will be held in the
Fellowship Hall at 9:15am. Sign up TODAY in the Welcome Center.

Purpose: To make and be active disciples who put God first, do good
deeds, have Gospel Conversations, and never quit in their home,
church, and community.

www.morrishillbaptist.org WIFI-MHBC Guest Access

If you would like to Join MHBC please see one of the pastors.
Password-guestwifi
1804 Morris Hill Rd Chattanooga, TN 37421
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March 21st from SOam—4pm
Church Fellowship Hall

Contact Sandi Seals more information.
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Sunday, March 22nd
10:30 AM Service

New Member Pictures

Have you joined recently?
Have you had your picture taken?

If you HAVE NOT had your
picture taken please join us

Sunday, March 22nd
in the Welcome Center at 10:15am.
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